sponsored events, as reasonably requested by the City. 

In addition, Contractor shall participate annually as a sponsor of the City of Iowa Colony’s 

Annual FourthFest celebration at a minimum level equivalent to a Silver sponsorship tier, in 

an amount not less than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), or at a higher 

sponsorship level as determined by Contractor. 

5.10 Reports: Contractor shall provide quarterly reports or notification to the City in addition to 

any daily reports. If not established by an outside authority, report formats will be